E-mail: contact@aurobindoonline.in Website: <u>www.sriaurobindoashram.net</u>



Phones: 011-26567863, 26524810

Sri Aurobindo Ashram (Delhi Branch) Trust Society Sri Aurobindo Lane, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi – 110 016

Saturday, 29th March 2025

111th ANNIVERSARY OF THE MOTHER'S FIRST ARRIVAL IN PONDICHERRY

This was a very Special Day in the year 1914 when Our Divine Mother met Sri Aurobindo

<u>Time</u>		<u>Venue</u>
7 am	Invocation by Srila Basu	Meditation Hall
6:45 pm	Lights of Aspiration	Samadhi Lawn
7 pm to 7:30 pm	Musical Offering by Dr. Mithu Pal, and Reading by Tara Didi	Meditation Hall